Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

F

Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \qquad $	79238 🔻 🔻				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Interpore International ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation – State of California ☐ Other:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sanford L.P. Internal Address: 2711 Washington Boulevard Street Address: City: Bellwood State: Illinois Zip: 60104 Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Illinois If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) atta 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2287934 ched □ Yes ■ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Perry J. Viscounty, Esq. Internal Address: Latham & Watkins Street Address: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
City: Costa Mesa State: CA Zip: 92626	8. Deposit account number (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Perry J. Viscounty Name of Person Signing Signature	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true coy of				

05/03/2002 DBYRHE

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

OC_DOCS\492145.1[W2000]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002498 FRAME: 0062

REVOCATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Revocation of Trademark Assignment (hereinafter the "Revocation") dated					
this _	1st day of _	Apri1	, 2002, is submitted on behalf of the former Interpore		
International, a California corporation, by its successor in interest, Interpore International, Inc., a					
Delaware corporation, which has a principal place of business at 181 Technology Drive, Irvine,					
Califo	ornia 92618.				

WHEREAS, a trademark assignment (hereinafter the "Trademark Assignment") was executed on June 23, 2000, and subsequently recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 10, 2000, entered on Reel #2113, Frame #0756.

WHEREAS, the Trademark Assignment lists the mark INTERPORE CROSS, but mistakenly lists the application number for another mark. The erroneous application number, U.S. Serial No. 75/560663, corresponds to Sanford LP's registration for the mark FREEZE, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2287934 (hereinafter the "Registration"). The Registration is outlined in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, because the recorded Trademark Assignment inadvertently listed the application serial number for the mark **FREEZE** rather than the application serial number for the mark **INTERPORE CROSS**, the purpose of the Revocation is to void the Trademark Assignment recorded in connection with the Registration and return all rights, title, and interest in the Registration to the original Registrant, namely, Sanford LP.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Revocation of Trademark Assignment on the date shown below:

Interpore International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the former Interpore International, a California corporation

DATED: 4-1-02

By: Edwin C. Shors, Ph.D. Title: Vice President, Research

and New Technology

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registration

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
FREEZE	75/560663	2287934	October 19, 1999

OC_DOCS\489176.1[W2000]

RECORDED: 04/19/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002498 FRAME: 0064